
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り -0.1 0.0 20.2 800 800 5,055 15.8

2 曇り一時雪 -0.8 0.0 2.9 115 915 10,110 9.0

3 曇り一時雪 1.2 0.0 35.6 1,410 2,325 15,165 15.3

4 曇り 0.9 0.0 99.1 3,924 6,249 20,221 30.9

5 曇り一時雪 0.7 2.4 124.6 4,934 11,183 25,276 44.2

6 晴れ時々曇り -0.2 7.6 453.8 17,970 29,154 30,331 96.1

7 曇り時々雪 3.2 0.0 36.2 1,434 30,587 35,386 86.4

8 曇り一時雪 -2.2 0.0 82.1 3,251 33,838 40,441 83.7

9 雪のち曇り -1.5 0.0 4.3 170 34,008 45,496 74.8

10 曇り -0.2 0.1 59.9 2,372 36,381 50,551 72.0

11 曇り -0.2 0.2 120.3 4,764 41,144 55,607 74.0

12 曇り一時雪か雨 1.9 0.0 168.5 6,673 47,817 60,662 78.8

13 曇り時々雨 4.4 0.4 189.3 7,496 55,313 65,717 84.2

14 曇り一時雨 5.0 0.0 63.8 2,526 57,840 70,772 81.7

15 晴れのち時々曇り 3.9 5.5 454.1 17,982 75,822 75,827 100.0

16 曇り時々雨か雪 5.6 0.0 49.0 1,940 77,763 80,882 96.1

17 曇り時々晴れ 1.5 0.0 142.4 5,639 83,402 85,937 97.0

18 曇り時々雪 1.1 0.7 23.4 927 84,328 90,992 92.7

19 曇り一時雪 1.3 0.5 200.8 7,952 92,280 96,048 96.1

20 曇り 0.7 0.3 217.6 8,617 100,897 101,103 99.8

21 晴れ時々曇り 4.5 7.3 540.1 21,388 122,285 106,158 115.2

22 曇り一時雨 5.8 0.0 90.5 3,584 125,869 111,213 113.2

23 晴れのち曇り 3.2 5.4 433.4 17,163 143,031 116,268 123.0

24 曇り 5.2 2.3 308.0 12,197 155,228 121,323 127.9

25 晴れ 5.7 5.1 395.7 15,670 170,898 126,378 135.2

26 曇り時々晴れ 6.8 3.3 321.1 12,716 183,613 131,434 139.7

27 晴れ一時雨 6.5 0.6 159.3 6,308 189,922 136,489 139.1

28 曇り 3.1 0.0 148.4 5,877 195,798 141,544 138.3

29 曇り一時雨 3.4 0.5 166.5 6,593 202,392 146,599 138.1

30 曇り一時雪 1.1 0.5 242.2 9,591 211,983 151,654 139.8

31 曇り 0.6 0.4 268.3 10,625 222,607 156,709 142.1

℃ h 5621.4

2.3 1.39 181.3

1.60 130.0  月目標値(/日) ¥5,055

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2021年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥222,607

実績平均(/日) ¥7,181
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